Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORI TRA



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

103074000

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
East West Bank	Name: Celestron Acquisition, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: California ☐ Other	Street Address: 2835 Columbia Street City: Torrance State: California Country:USA Zip: 90503 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77511575 77511556 77562723 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Frank Mao	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Commercial Loan Servicing Loan#2002581	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$940.00
Street Address: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: El Monte	8. Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 91731	
Phone Number: 626-371-8670	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number Ht 8000008 77511575 Authorized Lago Name
Email Address:frank.mao@eastwestbants.com	02 FC:8522 988.88 8P
9. Signature:	January 13, 2016
Signature	Date
Angela Lee, FVP	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continuation page for additional Sheet Celestron Acquisition, LLC Loan #2002581

Trademark Application No. (s)	Trademark Registration No.(s)
77481854	3557173
77602591	
77514933	
77554049	
77347182	3484012
77486534	
77086075	3425234
77101472	3400819
77098416	3379228
77089438	3316363
77078340	3316213
76479731	3004709
76479727	3385832
76579504	3091896
76560392	3060707
76535756	3005393
76526123	2882744
76520253	3188449
76502465	2852914
76479732	2887259
76479730	3007635
76479728	2964369
76479725	2882602
75818911	2423081
75818910	2408412
75031444	2023710
75010914	2013624
73591471	1418234
73232910	1139857
73777615	1557787
75031443	2025422
73764171	1547189
76479731	3004709

TRADEMARK REEL: 005713 FRAME: 0176



January 13, 2016

U.Ş.P.T.Q ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Re: Celestron Acquisiton, LLC Loan#2002581

Dear Officer,

East West Bank hereby instructs to release the Security Interest of the Trademarks described in Commercial Pledge Agreement executed between Celestron Acquisition, LLC and East West Bank, dated as of April 27, 2009 and recorded with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reel/Frame: 003994/0991) on May 21, 2009 due to the indebtedness or obligation has been fully paid and satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, you may contact the individual whose name appears on this letter at 626-371-8670.

Yours Truly,

Frank Mao

Loan Service Department

East West Bank

TRADEMARK REEL: 005713 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 01/20/2016